IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. and CIPLA LTD.,))
Plaintiffs,	
V.) C.A. No. 1:14-cv-1453-LPS
APOTEX INC. and APOTEX CORP.,)
Defendants.)

DEFENDANTS' MOTION AND ORDER FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF KEVIN E. WARNER

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5 and the attached certification, undersigned counsel moves the

admission pro hac vice of Kevin E. Warner of Winston & Strawn LLP to represent defendants

Apotex Inc. and Apotex Corp. Payment in the amount of \$25.00 has previously been submitted to

the Clerk's office.

OF COUNSEL:

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Charles B. Klein Ilan Wurman 1700 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 (202) 282-5000 <u>cklein@winston.com</u> iwurman@winston.com

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP George C. Lombardi Samuel S. Park Kevin E. Warner 35 W. Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601-9703 (312) 558-5600 glombardi@winston.com spark@winston.com kwarner@winston.com

PROCTOR HEYMAN ENERIO LLP

/s/ Dominick T. Gattuso

Dominick T. Gattuso (# 3630) 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 200 Wilmington, DE 19801 (302) 472-7300 dgattuso@proctorheyman.com

Attorneys for Defendants Apotex Inc. and Apotex Corp.

Dated: April 21, 2016

RM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 1:14-cv-01453-LPS Document 109 Filed 04/21/16 Page 2 of 3 PageID #: 2118

ORDER GRANTING MOTION

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that counsel's motion for admission pro hac vice of Kevin E.

Warner of Winston Strawn LLP to represent defendants Apotex Inc. and Apotex Corp is granted.

DATED this _____ this day of April, 2016.

United States District Judge

CERTIFICATION BY COUNSEL TO BE ADMITTED PRO HAC VICE

Pursuant to Local Rule 83.5, I certify that I am eligible for admission to this Court, am admitted, practicing and in good standing as a member of the Bar of the State of Illinois and, pursuant to Local Rule 83.6, submit to the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court for any alleged misconduct which occurs in the preparation or course of this action. I also certify I am generally familiar with this Court's Local Rules. In accordance with Standing Order for District Court Fund effective 1/1/05, I further certify that the annual fee of \$25.00 has previously been paid to the Clerk's office.

/s/ Kevin E. Warner

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Kevin E. Warner 35 W. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601-9703 (312) 558-5852 kwarner@winston.com

Date: April 21, 2016

DOCKE'